



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 



Planning Services Department 50 Dickson Street, P.O. Box 669 Cambridge ON N1R 5W8 Tel: 519-740-4650 ext 4574 Fax: 519-622-6184 www.cambridge.ca

December 3, 2012

Mr. Jim Leonard Provincial Heritage Registrar (Ontario Heritage Act) Heritage Programs and Operations Ontario Heritage Trust (OHT) 10 Adelaide Street East Toronto, ON M5C 1J3 ONTARIO HERITAGE TRUST

DEC 10 1012

RECEIVED

Dear Mr. Leonard:

Re: 126 King St W, Cambridge Ontario – Withdrawal of Intention to Designate

In accordance with the Ontario Heritage Act requirements, the following information is attached to provide you with notice of the withdrawal of intent to designate this property:

- Text for advertisement of the notice of withdrawal of intent to designate;
- Copy of advertisement of notice of withdrawal of intent to designate that ran in the Cambridge Times on November 30, 2012; and
- Copy of the staff report P/12-54.

You will note there is no 30 day objection period provided as the Act is silent with respect to a Council decision to withdraw a notice.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Valerie Spring, M.A., M.C.I.P., R.P.P.

Heritage Planner

Attach.

## Withdrawal of Intention to Designate A Property of Cultural Heritage Value 126 King Street West

In the matter of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O., 1990, c.O. 18.S. 29 (6)

In the matter of the lands and premises known municipally as 126 King Street West in the City of Cambridge;

Take notice that the Council of the Corporation of the City of Cambridge on October 22, 2012, authorized City staff to withdraw the Notice of Intention to Designate (published on June 30, 2011) the property municipally known as 126 King Street West as a property of cultural heritage value under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. C. O. 18. The decision by Council under this section of the Ontario Heritage Act is final.

For further information about this property, please contact:

Valerie Spring, Heritage Planner Planning Services Department City of Cambridge springv@cambridge.ca 519.740.4650 ext. 4580

Dated: October 22, 2012

City Clerk